
Public Contract
Application for

Contractual Changes 

Engineering and Construction Department
 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Page 1 of 1

#

Contractor:

1)

1)
2)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other:

Item# (Spec)
NA

2

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction:

Assistant City Manager - Operations:

City Manager:

This Change is Executed Through:

 in the sum of: Change Order # has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

or
This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : Tuesday, September 5, 2017

Date

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Date

Signature DateName
Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature

Name

Kenneth D Schwab, PE

83,577.80$                         

Name

Timothy S Robins, PE
Name

Alex Mills, PE

83,577.80$                     Amended Contract Amount:

Change Order Authorization
83,577.80$                     

Percent Change in Contract:

131,060.00$                    
239,137.80$                    

18.69%

24,500.00$                     

108,077.80$                   
Current Change Order:

Total Cost of Change Orders:
Total Cost Applicable to CBA:

Total Change Cost:

Total Previous Change Orders: Original Contract Amount:
Summary of Project Costs

Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 0.00%

-$                                        

-$                                        

Thursday, August 24, 2017

 Submitted By: COBA

Quantities Changes NA 83,577.80$           1 83,577.80$                              

Units Price Quantity Total Amount

Contract Change Order

Project Number: 175433

2

Project Name: Verdigris WTP Residuals Disposal, Lagoon 1 & 2

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed 
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Item Description

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

Project Final Quantites Report

Work Order Quantities 

Reconciling Changes: Due to site conditions varying from design perameters, field adjustments of the plan quantites by the city contract 
administrator was authorized. These changes in quantities are summerized on the attached "Project Final Quantites Report". The listed 
change order cost is to adjust the original contract value to the reflected installed contract value. 

Project Location: Verdigris WTP

Tonto Environmental, LLC

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Change in Contractual Project Time:
No additional time required for this change. 

Date of Application:



 
Engineering & Construction Department  

485 North Poplar Avenue – Broken Arrow, OK.  
 

COBA Project Final Quantities Report     
Rev. 6.26.2015 TR     Page 1 of 2 

Project Name: VRWTP Residuals Disposal - Lagoon 1 & 2  Project Number: 175433 

Project Location: Verdigris River WTP  Contract Number: 175433 

Prime Contractor: Tonto Environmental  Purchase Order: 097217 

Contract Administrator: David Myers  

 

Project Final Quantities Report 
 

Date of Notice to 
Proceed: 5/15/2017 Date of 

Substantial Completion: 8/25/2017 
 

Original Contract 
Time: 120 Days Time Added 

by CO:       Days Contract Time 
Used: 102  Days 

 

 No Liquidated Damages were assessed 
 Liquidated Damages were applied (as noted in the Certificate of Substantial Completion) 

Change Orders 
 

CO No.:  Add Cost  Deduct Cost  Item Name/Description of Completion or Correction 
C01-1  $24,500.00         Quantity Amendment 
CO2-1  $83,577.80         Quantity Reconcile 
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
                           
 

Final Contract Values 
   
Original Contract Value $131,060.00  
Total Value of Change Orders        
Total Overrun/Underrun Value $108,077.80  
Total Liquidated Damages Applied        
   
Total Adjusted Final Contract Value $239,137.80  
 
Total Variance from Original  $108,077.80  
 

Construction Manager Recommendation   Engineering & Construction Director Approval 

 Name Timothy Robins, PE    Name Alex Mills, PE. 

          
 Signature  Date    Signature  Date 
 

 



VWTP Residuals Disposal, Lagoon 1 2
Summary of Quantities Changes

175433

Item# (Spec)
Original Bid 

Quantity
Current Installed 

Quantitiy Current Budget Spent

1 1 1 20,000.00$                 

2 165 654.62 65,462.00$                 

3 97 277.5 133,200.00$               

4 2400 1023.79 20,475.80$                 

239,137.80$ 

Amended Quantity Report For Change Order #2

Item Units

Contractor Mobilization and Demobilization LS

Price

20,000.00$             

100.00$                  

480.00$                  

20.00$                    

Total Amended Budget

Lagoon Bottom Gravel Replacment Ton

Residuals Disposal - Lagoon 1 D. Ton

Residuals Disposal - Lagoon 2 D. Ton 


	Contract Change Order Form

